■ Category OM4 / Fibre 50µm, incl. Pigtails





HSELS244LG

HSELS244CG

SCHRACK-INFO

These spliceboxes are delivered assembled with already installed couplers and enclosed pigtails (all connectors come with ceramic ferrule). The spliceboxes are depth-adjustable using the two 19" brackets. The splice box has one or two splice trays depending on the number of fibres with integral splice organisers for shrink-on splice protectors and is designed for up to 4 cable entries, equipped with one M20 cable entry by default. Blind covers are used to close off unused cable entry ports.

Two versions for up to 24 fibers in a sliding tray design are available: :

- 12 x LC-Duplex couplers
- 12 x SC-Duplex couplers

Material: zinc-coated steel

Installation: 19", 1U

Dimensions W x H x D: $483 \text{mm} \times 44 \text{mm} \times 240 \text{mm}$

Color: RAL7035 (lightgrey)

DESCRIPTION	AVAILABLE	ORDER NO.
ıc		
FO Splicebox, 4 Fibers, IC, 50/125μm OM4, sliding, 19", 1U, RAL7035	900 0-0	HSELS044LG
FO Splicebox, 8 Fibers, IC, 50/125μm OM4, sliding, 19", 1U, RAL7035	380 0-0	HSELS084LG
FO Splicebox, 12 Fibers, LC, 50/125µm OM4, sliding, 19", 1U, RAL7035	900 0-0	HSELS124LG
FO Splicebox, 16 Fibers, LC, 50/125µm OM4, sliding, 19", 1U, RAL7035		HSELS 164LG
FO Splicebox, 24 Fibers, LC, 50/125µm OM4, sliding, 19", 1U, RAL7035	500 0-0	HSELS244LG
SC		
FO Splicebox, 4 Fibers, SC, 50/125µm OM4, sliding, 19", 1U, RAL7035	560 0-0	HSELS044CG
FO Splicebox, 8 Fibers, SC, 50/125µm OM4, sliding, 19", 1U, RAL7035	383 0-0	HSELS084CG
FO Splicebox, 12 Fibers, SC, 50/125μm OM4, sliding, 19", 1U, RAL7035	900 0-0	HSELS124CG
FO Splicebox, 16 Fibers, SC, 50/125μm OM4, sliding, 19", 1U, RAL7035		HSELS 164CG
FO Splicebox, 24 Fibers, SC, 50/125µm OM4, sliding, 19", 1U, RAL7035	500 0-0	HSELS244CG